# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Sanford D. Markowitz	03/30/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Howard Hughes Medical Institute	
Street Address:	1101 Cedar Road	
Internal Address:	UCRC, Room 200	
City:	Cleveland	
State/Country:	ОНІО	
Postal Code:	44106	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12870674

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)235-9492

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-951-7000

Email: ginny.blundell@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: Ropes & Gray LLP
Address Line 1: Prudential Tower
Address Line 2: 800 Boylston Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199-3600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CWRU-092-101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ginny Blundell

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 025668 FRAME: 0389

.00 128/00

0 078 HO

501411573

#### ASSIGNMENT

Assignment made	much 30	, 20 <u>; •</u> , by Sanfo	rd D. Markowitz, MD,
PhD ("Inventor") to the Howard	Hughes Medical In	istitute, a Delaware	corporation ("HHMI").

#### Recitals

WHEREAS, Inventor is an employee of HHMI and, as a condition of his employment, has signed the Agreement appended to HHMI's Policy on Intellectual Property (the "Intellectual Property Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Intellectual Property Agreement, Inventor has agreed (a) to assign to HHMI all rights he may acquire in any invention, discovery, improvement, or other intellectual property, whether or not patentable or copyrightable, developed directly or indirectly as a result of a program of research financed by HHMI funds or funds under the control of HHMI (each a "Subject Property") and (b) to execute any agreements that may be desired by HHMI in connection with such assignment;

WHEREAS, Inventor has, alone or with others invented "Aberrant Methylation of C60rf150 DNA Sequences in Human Colorectal Cancer" which may be the subject of a patent application (the "Invention"), and the Invention is a Subject Property; and

WHEREAS, Inventor seeks to make a formal assignment of his interest in the Invention to HHMI, and HHMI desires the execution of a formal assignment of all of Inventor's right, title, and interest in the Invention.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises contained in and the acts performed and to be performed pursuant to the Intellectual Property Agreement and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Inventor, Inventor agrees as follows:

- 1. Assignment. Inventor hereby assigns to HHMI his entire right, title, and interest in the Invention; any United States patent applications and all corresponding foreign patent applications which are directed to the Invention (including, without limitation, the patent application entitled "Aberrant Methylation of C60rf150 DNA Sequences in Human Colorectal Cancer" filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 27, 2009 with Serial Number 61/275,355), and any and all patents issued therefrom; all United States or foreign division and continuation applications based on any of the foregoing, and any and all patents issued therefrom; and all claims which are directed to the Invention and which may be contained in continuation-in-part applications or in patents which issue therefrom.
- 2. <u>Cooperation</u>. Inventor agrees to execute upon request such further assignments, documents, and other instruments as may be necessary or desirable to assign Inventor's entire right, title and interest in the Invention to HHMI and to assist HHMI (or others at the direction of HHMI) in applying for, obtaining, and enforcing patents, copyrights, or other rights in the United States and in any foreign country with respect to the Invention.

PATENT REEL: 025668 FRAME: 0390

	ccessors and assigns ar	visions of the Assignment shall inure to the aid shall be binding on the Inventor and his
any assignment, contract, o	r understanding in con	ts and represents that he has not entered into flict herewith, and that there is no other person a Inventor to make the assignment contained
	Inventor:	Sanford D. Markowitz, MD PhD
State of Ohio		
County of Cayang	<u>a</u>	
•	d that he executed the	ne the above-named Sanford D. Markowitz, foregoing instrument in his authorized capacity

Notary Public:

(print name)

My Commission Expires: 09/27/20/3

2010-1770 HHMI 04475

HONGMAN CHEN NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO CUYAHOGA COUNTY

My Comm. Expires Sept. 28, 2013

40620101

RECORDED: 01/20/2011